
2018 Pike Girls SectionalIndianapolis, IN

5/15/2018

Female Teams

PL Team Code Pts
1 Pike PIKE 127
2 Ben Davis BD 121.5
3 Perry Meridian PMER 120
4 Southport SPOR 74.5
5 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter ICR 70
6 Decatur Central DECA 44.5
7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) COVC 25
8 Speedway SPDW 22
9 International School of Indiana INT 7
10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks ICA 5
10 Indianapolis Shortridge SHRD 5
12 Providence Cristo Rey PRCR 1.5
13 Indianapolis Metropolitan IMET 1
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#1 Girls 100 Meters

Results
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# State Standard 12.25

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis # 12.21 10
2 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike 12.42 8
3 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 12.51 6
4 MILLER, Ja'Niyah SO Pike 12.71 5
5 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 12.94 4
6 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 12.95 3
7 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 13.09 2
8 HARRIS, Lakia JR Providence Cristo Rey 13.59 1

DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis # 12.21 10
2 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike 12.42 8
3 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 12.51 6
4 MILLER, Ja'Niyah SO Pike 12.71 5
5 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 12.94 4
6 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 12.95 3
7 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 13.09 2
8 HARRIS, Lakia JR Providence Cristo Rey 13.59 1

DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian DNS  

Prelims

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
1 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis 12.38Q 2 (1)
2 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike 12.55Q 3 (1)
3 MILLER, Ja'Niyah SO Pike 12.72Q 3 (2)
4 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 12.75Q 2 (2)
5 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 12.84q 2 (3)
6 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 12.86Q 1 (1)
7 DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian 12.91Q 1 (2)
8 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 13.03q 3 (3)
9 HARRIS, Lakia JR Providence Cristo Rey 13.45q 2 (4)
10 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 13.45 3 (4)
11 MAPPES, Rebeka SO Southport 13.46 1 (3)
12 DUNCAN, Kyra SO Southport 13.54 1 (4)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
13 GBALUO, Mariah FR Indianapolis Northwest 13.58 2 (5)
14 LEWIS, Zoey FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 13.85 1 (5)
15 AHMED-DILBE, Princess SO Decatur Central 14.06 3 (5)
16 MASQUELIER, Abigail FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14.12 3 (6)
17 BROOKS-KELLY, Lena FR International School of Indiana 14.16 1 (6)
18 DALVERNY, Leah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 14.17 1 (7)
19 CRANE, Hannah FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14.24 2 (6)
20 MARTIN, Aaliyah JR Providence Cristo Rey 14.29 3 (7)
21 BURCH, Princess Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 14.40 2 (7)
22 ADAMS, Mia FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 14.45 3 (8)
23 RODAS, Linsey SO Indianapolis Shortridge 14.58 1 (8)
24 WILLIAMS, Lorena FR Decatur Central 14.79 2 (8)
25 JOHNSON, Haley SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 15.32 1 (9)
26 COTTRELL, Daesha JR Indianapolis Metropolitan 15.95 2 (9)

Prelims Heat: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 12.86
2 DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian 12.91
3 MAPPES, Rebeka SO Southport 13.46
4 DUNCAN, Kyra SO Southport 13.54
5 LEWIS, Zoey FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 13.85
6 BROOKS-KELLY, Lena FR International School of Indiana 14.16
7 DALVERNY, Leah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 14.17
8 RODAS, Linsey SO Indianapolis Shortridge 14.58
9 JOHNSON, Haley SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 15.32

Prelims Heat: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis 12.38
2 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 12.75
3 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 12.84
4 HARRIS, Lakia JR Providence Cristo Rey 13.45
5 GBALUO, Mariah FR Indianapolis Northwest 13.58
6 CRANE, Hannah FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14.24
7 BURCH, Princess Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 14.40
8 WILLIAMS, Lorena FR Decatur Central 14.79
9 COTTRELL, Daesha JR Indianapolis Metropolitan 15.95



Prelims Heat: 3

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike 12.55
2 MILLER, Ja'Niyah SO Pike 12.72
3 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 13.03
4 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 13.45
5 AHMED-DILBE, Princess SO Decatur Central 14.06
6 MASQUELIER, Abigail FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14.12
7 MARTIN, Aaliyah JR Providence Cristo Rey 14.29
8 ADAMS, Mia FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 14.45

#2 Girls 200 Meters

Results

# State Standard 25.24

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike # 25.18 10
2 HUNTER, Iyanla JR Perry Meridian 25.46 8
3 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis 25.52 6
4 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 26.46 5
5 RASDELL, Raven JR Pike 26.82 4
6 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 26.99 3
7 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 27.21 2
8 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 27.60 1

DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike # 25.18 10
2 HUNTER, Iyanla JR Perry Meridian 25.46 8
3 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis 25.52 6
4 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 26.46 5
5 RASDELL, Raven JR Pike 26.82 4
6 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 26.99 3
7 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 27.21 2
8 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 27.60 1

DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian DNS  



Prelims

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
1 HUNTER, Iyanla JR Perry Meridian 25.50Q 2 (1)
2 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis 26.01Q 3 (1)
3 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike 26.15Q 1 (1)
4 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 26.51Q 3 (2)
5 RASDELL, Raven JR Pike 26.61Q 2 (2)
6 DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian 27.26Q 1 (2)
7 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 27.35q 1 (3)
8 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 27.96q 3 (3)
9 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 28.54q 3 (4)
10 AHMED-DILBE, Princess SO Decatur Central 28.90 1 (4)
11 LEWIS, Zoey FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 29.05 2 (3)
12 BROOKS-KELLY, Lena FR International School of Indiana 29.23 2 (4)
13 MOLINA, Stephanie FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 29.27 1 (5)
14 SMITH, Chasidy SR Speedway 29.39 1 (6)
15 VICTORIAN, Imani JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 29.56 1 (7)
16 DALVERNY, Leah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 29.64 2 (5)
17 SMITH, Cami FR Southport 29.84 2 (6)
18 HILL, Tommonica JR Providence Cristo Rey 29.86 3 (5)
19 PIERINI, Paloma SO Indianapolis Shortridge 29.98 3 (6)
20 VELLIGAN, Ariel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 30.99 3 (7)
21 CAPETILLIO, Elizabeth SO Decatur Central 31.38 3 (8)
22 TAYLOR, Jada SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 32.54 2 (7)
23 COTTRELL, Daesha JR Indianapolis Metropolitan 33.09 2 (8)
24 SAYRE, Diamond JR Indianapolis Northwest 35.05 1 (8)

LAWRENCE, Dariyah FR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual DNS
BRITTON, Emily SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) DNS

Prelims Heat: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 ROSS, Jailyn JR Pike 26.15
2 DALE, Alexis FR Perry Meridian 27.26
3 GANT, Jerrice JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 27.35
4 AHMED-DILBE, Princess SO Decatur Central 28.90
5 MOLINA, Stephanie FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 29.27
6 SMITH, Chasidy SR Speedway 29.39
7 VICTORIAN, Imani JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 29.56
8 SAYRE, Diamond JR Indianapolis Northwest 35.05

LAWRENCE, Dariyah FR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual DNS



Prelims Heat: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 HUNTER, Iyanla JR Perry Meridian 25.50
2 RASDELL, Raven JR Pike 26.61
3 LEWIS, Zoey FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 29.05
4 BROOKS-KELLY, Lena FR International School of Indiana 29.23
5 DALVERNY, Leah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 29.64
6 SMITH, Cami FR Southport 29.84
7 TAYLOR, Jada SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 32.54
8 COTTRELL, Daesha JR Indianapolis Metropolitan 33.09

BRITTON, Emily SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) DNS

Prelims Heat: 3

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 BROWN, Sheniya SR Ben Davis 26.01
2 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 26.51
3 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 27.96
4 MITCHELL, Jada SO Indianapolis Shortridge 28.54
5 HILL, Tommonica JR Providence Cristo Rey 29.86
6 PIERINI, Paloma SO Indianapolis Shortridge 29.98
7 VELLIGAN, Ariel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 30.99
8 CAPETILLIO, Elizabeth SO Decatur Central 31.38

#3 Girls 400 Meters

Results

# State Standard 57.35

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL
1 HUNTER, Iyanla JR Perry Meridian 58.39 10 3 (1)
2 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 59.78 8 3 (2)
3 COLE, Monyae JR Ben Davis 1:03.17 6 3 (3)
4 BROCK, Kelli JR Decatur Central 1:03.85 5 3 (4)
5 TROLL, Christina JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 1:05.73 4 2 (1)
6 EDINGTON, Savannah SR Southport 1:05.93 3 3 (5)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL
7 COPHER, Kristina Pike 1:08.44 2 2 (2)
8 RENDES, Sydney FR Speedway 1:08.69 1 2 (3)
9 SMITH, Cami FR Southport 1:08.78   2 (4)
10 CRANE, Hannah FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 1:09.49   2 (5)
11 DANSBY, Chyane Pike 1:09.61   2 (6)
12 GBALUO, Mariah FR Indianapolis Northwest 1:12.73   2 (7)
13 NOTTER, Sophia FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 1:13.28   2 (8)
14 VICTORIAN, Imani JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:15.50   3 (6)
15 SEARS, Mary SR Speedway 1:16.35   2 (9)
16 ABDULLAH, Ma-kali Providence Cristo Rey 1:16.43   1 (1)
17 SUMMERS, Camauryiia FR Decatur Central 1:17.75   1 (2)
18 MARTINEZ, Valeria FR International School of Indiana 1:24.58   1 (3)
19 GONZALEZ, Mya FR Providence Cristo Rey 1:27.39   1 (4)

VILLA, Neftaly FR Indiana Math & Science Academy DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 ABDULLAH, Ma-kali Providence Cristo Rey 1:16.43  
2 SUMMERS, Camauryiia FR Decatur Central 1:17.75  
3 MARTINEZ, Valeria FR International School of Indiana 1:24.58  
4 GONZALEZ, Mya FR Providence Cristo Rey 1:27.39  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 TROLL, Christina JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 1:05.73 4
2 COPHER, Kristina Pike 1:08.44 2
3 RENDES, Sydney FR Speedway 1:08.69 1
4 SMITH, Cami FR Southport 1:08.78  
5 CRANE, Hannah FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 1:09.49  
6 DANSBY, Chyane Pike 1:09.61  
7 GBALUO, Mariah FR Indianapolis Northwest 1:12.73  
8 NOTTER, Sophia FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 1:13.28  
9 SEARS, Mary SR Speedway 1:16.35  

Finals Section: 3

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HUNTER, Iyanla JR Perry Meridian 58.39 10
2 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 59.78 8



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
3 COLE, Monyae JR Ben Davis 1:03.17 6
4 BROCK, Kelli JR Decatur Central 1:03.85 5
5 EDINGTON, Savannah SR Southport 1:05.93 3
6 VICTORIAN, Imani JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:15.50  

VILLA, Neftaly FR Indiana Math & Science Academy DNS  

#4 Girls 800 Meters

Results

# State Standard 2:16.26

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 STANHOPE, Elizabeth JR Pike # 2:10.16 10
2 WEHRLE, Mariah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 2:28.28 8
3 SPURGEON, Triniti JR Perry Meridian 2:30.82 6
4 VELEZ, Jessica Pike 2:33.77 5
5 MANNING, Nicole SO Southport 2:37.07 4
6 JONES, Sarah SR Perry Meridian 2:41.32 3
7 LORY, Harland SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:46.70 2
8 KING, Aneicea FR Ben Davis 2:47.15 1
9 GREGORY, Angel JR Decatur Central 2:47.69  
10 SCOTT, Taylor JR Providence Cristo Rey 2:53.34  
11 PERELLO GAMUNDI, Claudia JR Ben Davis 2:53.85  
12 KENNEDY, Regan JR Decatur Central 2:55.36  
13 CARR, Rachel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 3:17.13  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 STANHOPE, Elizabeth JR Pike # 2:10.16 10
2 WEHRLE, Mariah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 2:28.28 8
3 SPURGEON, Triniti JR Perry Meridian 2:30.82 6
4 VELEZ, Jessica Pike 2:33.77 5
5 MANNING, Nicole SO Southport 2:37.07 4
6 JONES, Sarah SR Perry Meridian 2:41.32 3
7 LORY, Harland SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:46.70 2
8 KING, Aneicea FR Ben Davis 2:47.15 1
9 GREGORY, Angel JR Decatur Central 2:47.69  
10 SCOTT, Taylor JR Providence Cristo Rey 2:53.34  



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
11 PERELLO GAMUNDI, Claudia JR Ben Davis 2:53.85  
12 KENNEDY, Regan JR Decatur Central 2:55.36  
13 CARR, Rachel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 3:17.13  

#5 Girls 1600 Meters

Results

# State Standard 5:00.81

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 WEHRLE, Mariah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:14.52 10
2 GREEN, Lexie SO Southport 5:19.49 8
3 THIBAULT, Sophia JR Pike 5:25.62 6
4 SPURGEON, Triniti JR Perry Meridian 5:29.58 5
5 KANESHIRO, Claire FR International School of Indiana 5:42.82 4
6 GARVIN, Ella Pike 5:42.88 3
7 CASEY, Kayden SO Southport 5:50.26 2
8 MERVAR, Lauren FR Perry Meridian 5:57.66 1
9 HARTOG, Toren SO Ben Davis 6:00.86  
10 MIERS, Kaleigh SR Decatur Central 6:34.46  
11 WILLIAMS, Serena FR Decatur Central 6:38.72  
12 SALAZAR-PEREZ, Jacqueline SR Ben Davis 6:41.33  
13 ANDERSON, Katerina Covenant Christian (Indpls) 6:48.00  
14 HOLMES, Valerie SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 6:58.84  

HERNANDEZ, Johana JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual DNS  
AKPADJO, Precious-Gold JR Indianapolis Northwest DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 WEHRLE, Mariah SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:14.52 10
2 GREEN, Lexie SO Southport 5:19.49 8
3 THIBAULT, Sophia JR Pike 5:25.62 6
4 SPURGEON, Triniti JR Perry Meridian 5:29.58 5
5 KANESHIRO, Claire FR International School of Indiana 5:42.82 4
6 GARVIN, Ella Pike 5:42.88 3
7 CASEY, Kayden SO Southport 5:50.26 2
8 MERVAR, Lauren FR Perry Meridian 5:57.66 1
9 HARTOG, Toren SO Ben Davis 6:00.86  



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
10 MIERS, Kaleigh SR Decatur Central 6:34.46  
11 WILLIAMS, Serena FR Decatur Central 6:38.72  
12 SALAZAR-PEREZ, Jacqueline SR Ben Davis 6:41.33  
13 ANDERSON, Katerina Covenant Christian (Indpls) 6:48.00  
14 HOLMES, Valerie SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 6:58.84  

HERNANDEZ, Johana JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual DNS  
AKPADJO, Precious-Gold JR Indianapolis Northwest DNS  

#6 Girls 3200 Meters

Results

# State Standard 10:54.94

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 WEHRLE, Mary Anna SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11:19.96 10
2 TAYLOR, Nia JR Pike 11:27.23 8
3 GREEN, Lexie SO Southport 11:52.81 6
4 MERRILL, Courtney JR Speedway 11:58.06 5
5 HASTINGS, Ashlyn JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 12:10.42 4
6 KANESHIRO, Claire FR International School of Indiana 12:19.98 3
7 KARMOLINSKI, Cara Pike 12:23.08 2
8 FREDERICK, Adrianna SO Southport 12:53.04 1
9 GRUBER, Jenna FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12:57.15  
10 ALFORD, Madelyn JR Perry Meridian 13:21.07  
11 CAMPBELL, Selah JR Perry Meridian 13:29.12  
12 ARNOLD, Kameryn JR Decatur Central 14:31.96  
13 BROWN, Sydney SO Ben Davis 16:26.11  

WILLIAMS, Serena FR Decatur Central DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 WEHRLE, Mary Anna SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11:19.96 10
2 TAYLOR, Nia JR Pike 11:27.23 8
3 GREEN, Lexie SO Southport 11:52.81 6
4 MERRILL, Courtney JR Speedway 11:58.06 5
5 HASTINGS, Ashlyn JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 12:10.42 4
6 KANESHIRO, Claire FR International School of Indiana 12:19.98 3
7 KARMOLINSKI, Cara Pike 12:23.08 2



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
8 FREDERICK, Adrianna SO Southport 12:53.04 1
9 GRUBER, Jenna FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12:57.15  
10 ALFORD, Madelyn JR Perry Meridian 13:21.07  
11 CAMPBELL, Selah JR Perry Meridian 13:29.12  
12 ARNOLD, Kameryn JR Decatur Central 14:31.96  
13 BROWN, Sydney SO Ben Davis 16:26.11  

WILLIAMS, Serena FR Decatur Central DNS  

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles

Results

# State Standard 15.01

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 COOKS, Areiahna JR Ben Davis 15.28 10
2 JOHNSON, MaKayla JR Ben Davis 15.53 8
3 LITT, Taniqua SO Pike 16.76 6
4 HUNT, Emma SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 16.90 5
5 PERSON, Gabby SR Southport 17.06 4
6 DAL COROBBO, Gianni SO Speedway 17.26 3
7 SCAGGS, Olivia SO Southport 18.12 2
8 SIMS, Antania SR Perry Meridian 18.18 1
9 TOLLEY, Mara SR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 19.09  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 COOKS, Areiahna JR Ben Davis 15.28 10
2 JOHNSON, MaKayla JR Ben Davis 15.53 8
3 LITT, Taniqua SO Pike 16.76 6
4 HUNT, Emma SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 16.90 5
5 PERSON, Gabby SR Southport 17.06 4
6 DAL COROBBO, Gianni SO Speedway 17.26 3
7 SCAGGS, Olivia SO Southport 18.12 2
8 SIMS, Antania SR Perry Meridian 18.18 1
9 TOLLEY, Mara SR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 19.09  

Prelims



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
1 JOHNSON, MaKayla JR Ben Davis 15.51Q 2 (1)
2 COOKS, Areiahna JR Ben Davis 15.68Q 2 (2)
3 LITT, Taniqua SO Pike 16.57Q 1 (1)
4 HUNT, Emma SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 17.33Q 1 (2)
5 PERSON, Gabby SR Southport 17.40q 2 (3)
6 DAL COROBBO, Gianni SO Speedway 17.77q 2 (4)
7 SIMS, Antania SR Perry Meridian 18.27q 2 (5)
8 SCAGGS, Olivia SO Southport 18.78q 1 (3)
9 TOLLEY, Mara SR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 19.12q 1 (4)
10 ANTHONY, Madison JR Perry Meridian 19.15 2 (6)
11 CATLIN, Lana Indianapolis Shortridge 19.41 1 (5)
12 CLAY, Jamya SO Providence Cristo Rey 19.60 1 (6)
13 HURT ROWLEY, Cameron JR Pike 19.92 1 (7)
14 MARBLE, Vierigien FR Decatur Central 19.97 1 (8)
15 BROOKS, Tabitha Speedway 20.62 2 (7)
16 TAYLOR, Jada SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 20.66 2 (8)

Prelims Heat: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 LITT, Taniqua SO Pike 16.57
2 HUNT, Emma SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 17.33
3 SCAGGS, Olivia SO Southport 18.78
4 TOLLEY, Mara SR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 19.12
5 CATLIN, Lana Indianapolis Shortridge 19.41
6 CLAY, Jamya SO Providence Cristo Rey 19.60
7 HURT ROWLEY, Cameron JR Pike 19.92
8 MARBLE, Vierigien FR Decatur Central 19.97

Prelims Heat: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 JOHNSON, MaKayla JR Ben Davis 15.51
2 COOKS, Areiahna JR Ben Davis 15.68
3 PERSON, Gabby SR Southport 17.40
4 DAL COROBBO, Gianni SO Speedway 17.77
5 SIMS, Antania SR Perry Meridian 18.27
6 ANTHONY, Madison JR Perry Meridian 19.15
7 BROOKS, Tabitha Speedway 20.62
8 TAYLOR, Jada SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 20.66



#8 Girls 300m Hurdles

Results

# State Standard 45.37

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL
1 COLEMAN, Jada JR Ben Davis 47.50 10 2 (1)
2 DALE, Alexandria FR Perry Meridian 48.85 8 2 (2)
3 MANSARE, Kumba SO Pike 49.17 6 2 (3)
4 STEVANCE, Alicia SO Southport 49.74 5 2 (4)
5 DAL COROBBO, Gianni SO Speedway 51.25 4 2 (5)
6 LITT, Taniqua SO Pike 51.50 3 2 (6)
7 TOLLEY, Mara SR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 51.73 2 1 (1)
8 JOHNSON, MaKayla JR Ben Davis 52.23 1 2 (7)
9 GBADYU, Purseh SR Perry Meridian 53.89   2 (8)
10 CATLIN, Lana Indianapolis Shortridge 56.31   1 (2)
11 BROOKS, Tabitha Speedway 1:00.17   1 (3)

PERSON, Gabby SR Southport DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 TOLLEY, Mara SR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 51.73 2
2 CATLIN, Lana Indianapolis Shortridge 56.31  
3 BROOKS, Tabitha Speedway 1:00.17  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 COLEMAN, Jada JR Ben Davis 47.50 10
2 DALE, Alexandria FR Perry Meridian 48.85 8
3 MANSARE, Kumba SO Pike 49.17 6
4 STEVANCE, Alicia SO Southport 49.74 5
5 DAL COROBBO, Gianni SO Speedway 51.25 4
6 LITT, Taniqua SO Pike 51.50 3
7 JOHNSON, MaKayla JR Ben Davis 52.23 1
8 GBADYU, Purseh SR Perry Meridian 53.89  

PERSON, Gabby SR Southport DNS  



#14 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Results

# State Standard 48.42

Finals

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts HPL
1 Ben Davis A 49.12 Gomillia Coleman Cole Brown 10 2 (1)

2 Pike A 49.25 Miller Rasdell White Ross 8 2 (2)

3 Perry Meridian A 51.52 Greene Dale Gayden Mitchell 6 2 (3)

4 Southport A 52.71 Stevance Person Duncan Blume 5 2 (4)

5 Speedway A 56.06 Chadwick Moore Smith Keating 4 2 (5)

6 Decatur Central A 56.58 Marble Williams Capetillio Ahmed-dilbe 3 1 (1)

7 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 56.72 Molina Adams Dumes Acosta 2 2 (6)

8 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 57.01 Hunt Croner Crane Masquelier 1 2 (7)

9 Indianapolis Shortridge A 59.24 Catlin Hayes Mitchell Pierini   1 (2)

Providence Cristo Rey A DNF Clay Martin Hill Harris  

Indianapolis Emmerich
Manual A DNS Taylor Johnson Burch Terry-

hankston  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Decatur Central A 56.58 Marble Williams Capetillio Ahmed-dilbe 3

2 Indianapolis Shortridge A 59.24 Catlin Hayes Mitchell Pierini  

Indianapolis Emmerich Manual A DNS Taylor Johnson Burch Terry-hankston  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Ben Davis A 49.12 Gomillia Coleman Cole Brown 10

2 Pike A 49.25 Miller Rasdell White Ross 8

3 Perry Meridian A 51.52 Greene Dale Gayden Mitchell 6

4 Southport A 52.71 Stevance Person Duncan Blume 5

5 Speedway A 56.06 Chadwick Moore Smith Keating 4



HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
6 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 56.72 Molina Adams Dumes Acosta 2

7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 57.01 Hunt Croner Crane Masquelier 1

Providence Cristo Rey A DNF Clay Martin Hill Harris  

#15 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Results

# State Standard 3:57.93

Finals

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Pike A 4:03.57 Wykle Stanhope Ross Miller 10

2 Perry Meridian A 4:04.47 Dale Baird Bargue Hunter 8

3 Ben Davis A 4:14.54 Goss Coleman Cooks Cole 6

4 Southport A 4:19.12 Stevance Piatt Manning Edington 5

5 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 4:34.41 Troll Acosta Wells Wehrle 4

6 Decatur Central A 4:39.38 Williams Brock Marble Marble 3

7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 4:45.72 Tolley Croner Notter Crane 2

8 Speedway A 4:51.64 Rendes Moore Sears Wachter 1

Finals Section: 1

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Pike A 4:03.57 Wykle Stanhope Ross Miller 10

2 Perry Meridian A 4:04.47 Dale Baird Bargue Hunter 8

3 Ben Davis A 4:14.54 Goss Coleman Cooks Cole 6

4 Southport A 4:19.12 Stevance Piatt Manning Edington 5

5 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 4:34.41 Troll Acosta Wells Wehrle 4

6 Decatur Central A 4:39.38 Williams Brock Marble Marble 3

7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 4:45.72 Tolley Croner Notter Crane 2

8 Speedway A 4:51.64 Rendes Moore Sears Wachter 1



#16 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Results

# State Standard 9:25.08

Finals

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 10:08.96 Wells Gruber Wehrle Wehrle 10

2 Southport A 10:19.41 Green Manning Casey Frederick 8

3 Pike A 10:30.66 Copher Velez Wykle Kiger 6

4 Perry Meridian A 10:58.56 Bond Bolyard Hendrix Jones 5

5 Decatur Central A 11:25.97 Kennedy Marble Gregory Arnold 4

6 Speedway A 11:40.01 Brooks Rendes Sears Wachter 3

7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 11:57.00 Lory Holmes Johnson Carr 2

8 Ben Davis A 12:03.58 Hartog King O'Day Perello Gamundi 1

Finals Section: 1

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 10:08.96 Wells Gruber Wehrle Wehrle 10

2 Southport A 10:19.41 Green Manning Casey Frederick 8

3 Pike A 10:30.66 Copher Velez Wykle Kiger 6

4 Perry Meridian A 10:58.56 Bond Bolyard Hendrix Jones 5

5 Decatur Central A 11:25.97 Kennedy Marble Gregory Arnold 4

6 Speedway A 11:40.01 Brooks Rendes Sears Wachter 3

7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 11:57.00 Lory Holmes Johnson Carr 2

8 Ben Davis A 12:03.58 Hartog King O'Day Perello Gamundi 1

#9 Girls High Jump

Results

# State Standard 5' 4.25"

Finals



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 BAIRD, Caitlin JR Perry Meridian 5' 3" 10
2 GOSS, Khera SO Ben Davis 5' 3" 8
3 WOHLERT, Julia SR Decatur Central 5' 0" 6
4 SIMS, Antania SR Perry Meridian 5' 0" 5
5 DUNCAN, Kyra SO Southport 4' 8" 3
5 VELLIGAN, Ariel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 4' 8" 3
5 WELLS, Hannah FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 4' 8" 3
8 DUNCAN, Lindsay SO Decatur Central 4' 6" 0.5
8 WARD, Arieion SR Providence Cristo Rey 4' 6" 0.5
10 SCHULTEIS, Lilith JR Southport 4' 6"  
11 JEFFERSON, Mikailah JR Pike 4' 4"  

WILSON, Lucy SO Speedway NH  
CHADWICK, Kylie JR Speedway NH  
LEPLEY, Meghan FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) NH  
GUESS, Jaiden SO Pike NH  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 BAIRD, Caitlin JR Perry Meridian 5' 3" 10
2 GOSS, Khera SO Ben Davis 5' 3" 8
3 WOHLERT, Julia SR Decatur Central 5' 0" 6
4 SIMS, Antania SR Perry Meridian 5' 0" 5
5 DUNCAN, Kyra SO Southport 4' 8" 3
5 VELLIGAN, Ariel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 4' 8" 3
5 WELLS, Hannah FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 4' 8" 3
8 DUNCAN, Lindsay SO Decatur Central 4' 6" 0.5
8 WARD, Arieion SR Providence Cristo Rey 4' 6" 0.5
10 SCHULTEIS, Lilith JR Southport 4' 6"  
11 JEFFERSON, Mikailah JR Pike 4' 4"  

WILSON, Lucy SO Speedway NH  
CHADWICK, Kylie JR Speedway NH  
LEPLEY, Meghan FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) NH  
GUESS, Jaiden SO Pike NH  

#10 Girls Pole Vault

Results

# State Standard 11' 2"

Finals



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 YOUNG, Megan SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 10' 10" 10
2 MOORE, Adrianna SR Pike 10' 10" 8
3 PIATT, Kierstin SO Southport 9' 10" 6
4 AGNEW, Terrizha Pike 9' 0" 5
5 PAJARES GARCIA-FRAILE, Blanca JR Perry Meridian 8' 6" 4
6 HART, Emma JR Decatur Central 8' 0" 3
7 SPEITEL, Abbagail SR Ben Davis 7' 6" 2
8 NYAMEENGU, Sylvia SR Ben Davis 7' 0" 0.5
8 SCHULTEIS, Lilith JR Southport 7' 0" 0.5

WACHTER, Emily JR Speedway NH  
KUNKEL, Quinlynn JR Perry Meridian NH  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 YOUNG, Megan SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 10' 10" 10
2 MOORE, Adrianna SR Pike 10' 10" 8
3 PIATT, Kierstin SO Southport 9' 10" 6
4 AGNEW, Terrizha Pike 9' 0" 5
5 PAJARES GARCIA-FRAILE, Blanca JR Perry Meridian 8' 6" 4
6 HART, Emma JR Decatur Central 8' 0" 3
7 SPEITEL, Abbagail SR Ben Davis 7' 6" 2
8 NYAMEENGU, Sylvia SR Ben Davis 7' 0" 0.5
8 SCHULTEIS, Lilith JR Southport 7' 0" 0.5

WACHTER, Emily JR Speedway NH  
KUNKEL, Quinlynn JR Perry Meridian NH  

#11 Girls Long Jump

Results

# State Standard 17' 9.75"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
1 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 16' 9" 10 1 (1)
2 DALE, Alexandria FR Perry Meridian 15' 10" 8 1 (2)
3 WHITE, Dakota SR Pike 15' 8" 6 1 (3)
4 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 15' 6.50" 5 1 (4)
5 MAPPES, Rebeka SO Southport 15' 2.50" 4 1 (5)
6 WHITEHEAD, Shayla Pike 15' 1.50" 3 1 (6)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
7 HUNT, Emma SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14' 10" 2 2 (1)
8 LEWIS, Zoey FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 14' 4" 1 1 (7)
9 VICTORIAN, Imani JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 13' 7.75"   2 (2)
10 TROLL, Christina JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 13' 6"   2 (3)
11 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 13' 4"   2 (4)
12 GRAHAM, Keely SO Decatur Central 13' 1"   2 (5)
13 NIGRELLI, Maria SO Speedway 12' 1.50"   2 (6)
14 SIMMONS, Si'tiya FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 11' 9.50"   2 (7)
15 MELENDEZ, Maddie FR Decatur Central 11' 2.50"   2 (8)

VELLIGAN, Ariel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) NM  
PALMER, Ayatallah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy NM  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 GOMILLIA, Anajah JR Ben Davis 16' 9" 10
2 DALE, Alexandria FR Perry Meridian 15' 10" 8
3 WHITE, Dakota SR Pike 15' 8" 6
4 BARGUE, Hannah SO Perry Meridian 15' 6.50" 5
5 MAPPES, Rebeka SO Southport 15' 2.50" 4
6 WHITEHEAD, Shayla Pike 15' 1.50" 3
7 LEWIS, Zoey FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 14' 4" 1

VELLIGAN, Ariel SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) NM  

Finals Flight: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 HUNT, Emma SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14' 10" 2
2 VICTORIAN, Imani JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 13' 7.75"  
3 TROLL, Christina JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 13' 6"  
4 KEATING, Jaelyn FR Speedway 13' 4"  
5 GRAHAM, Keely SO Decatur Central 13' 1"  
6 NIGRELLI, Maria SO Speedway 12' 1.50"  
7 SIMMONS, Si'tiya FR Indianapolis Metropolitan 11' 9.50"  
8 MELENDEZ, Maddie FR Decatur Central 11' 2.50"  

PALMER, Ayatallah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy NM  

#12 Girls Shot Put

Results



# State Standard 40' 4"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
1 AKINRINSOLA, Simisola SR Ben Davis # 45' 1" 10 2 (1)
2 WOHLERT, Julia SR Decatur Central 38' 1" 8 2 (2)
3 AGUIRRE, Nancy SR Decatur Central 36' 10" 6 2 (3)
4 KENDRICK, Makenzie FR Ben Davis 35' 11" 5 2 (4)
5 METANGMO, Danielle SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 35' 9.50" 4 2 (5)
6 BRANSON, Grace SR Southport 35' 1" 3 2 (6)
7 SIMPSON, Lauralye FR Perry Meridian 34' 6" 2 2 (7)
8 HART, Taylor SR Perry Meridian 34' 1.50" 1 2 (8)
9 FLIGHT, Madeline JR Pike 32' 0"   2 (9)
10 DEAN, Rachel JR Southport 31' 7"   2 (10)
11 WALKER, Alexandra SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 30' 5"   2 (11)
12 POOLE, Keianna SR Pike 30' 4"   2 (12)
13 SECREST, Marchell JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 28' 11.50"   1 (1)
14 CROCKETT, Amaya SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 28' 2"   1 (2)
15 ARMOUR, Toriahn SO Providence Cristo Rey 27' 11"   1 (3)
16 DEBOW, Kierynn SO Speedway 26' 4.50"   1 (4)
17 HAYES, Ti'anyana SO Indianapolis Shortridge 26' 4"   1 (5)
18 ADETUNJI, Taylor FR Indianapolis Northwest 26' 3.50"   1 (6)
19 TERRY-HANKSTON, Wilquasha SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 25' 10"   1 (7)
20 JARRETT, Billie JR Speedway 24' 9"   1 (8)
21 PALMER, Ayatallah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 24' 2"   1 (9)
22 JOHNSON, Markeyah JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 23' 8"   1 (10)
23 HALL, Myaire SO Providence Cristo Rey 19' 11"   1 (11)
24 FRITZ, Eliana FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 15' 3"   1 (12)

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 SECREST, Marchell JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 28' 11.50"  
2 CROCKETT, Amaya SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 28' 2"  
3 ARMOUR, Toriahn SO Providence Cristo Rey 27' 11"  
4 DEBOW, Kierynn SO Speedway 26' 4.50"  
5 HAYES, Ti'anyana SO Indianapolis Shortridge 26' 4"  
6 ADETUNJI, Taylor FR Indianapolis Northwest 26' 3.50"  
7 TERRY-HANKSTON, Wilquasha SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 25' 10"  
8 JARRETT, Billie JR Speedway 24' 9"  
9 PALMER, Ayatallah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 24' 2"  
10 JOHNSON, Markeyah JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 23' 8"  
11 HALL, Myaire SO Providence Cristo Rey 19' 11"  



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
12 FRITZ, Eliana FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 15' 3"  

Finals Flight: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 AKINRINSOLA, Simisola SR Ben Davis # 45' 1" 10
2 WOHLERT, Julia SR Decatur Central 38' 1" 8
3 AGUIRRE, Nancy SR Decatur Central 36' 10" 6
4 KENDRICK, Makenzie FR Ben Davis 35' 11" 5
5 METANGMO, Danielle SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 35' 9.50" 4
6 BRANSON, Grace SR Southport 35' 1" 3
7 SIMPSON, Lauralye FR Perry Meridian 34' 6" 2
8 HART, Taylor SR Perry Meridian 34' 1.50" 1
9 FLIGHT, Madeline JR Pike 32' 0"  
10 DEAN, Rachel JR Southport 31' 7"  
11 WALKER, Alexandra SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 30' 5"  
12 POOLE, Keianna SR Pike 30' 4"  

#13 Girls Discus

Results

# State Standard 123' 4"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
1 HILL, Sadie SR Perry Meridian # 142' 7" 10 2 (1)
2 AKINRINSOLA, Simisola SR Ben Davis # 131' 0" 8 2 (2)
3 AGUIRRE, Nancy SR Decatur Central # 125' 0.50" 6 2 (3)
4 METANGMO, Danielle SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 121' 7" 5 2 (4)
5 BRANSON, Grace SR Southport 107' 7" 4 2 (5)
6 FLIGHT, Madeline JR Pike 104' 10" 3 2 (6)
7 WALKER, Alexandra SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 97' 8" 2 2 (7)
8 SCHUESSLER, Mya SO Southport 96' 2.50" 1 2 (8)
9 PINEDA, Carmen JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 92' 3"   2 (9)
10 DEBOW, Kierynn SO Speedway 90' 4"   1 (1)
11 AVERY, Asiah SR Perry Meridian 87' 10"   1 (2)
12 BURR, Iaay JR Decatur Central 87' 6"   2 (10)
13 DIAKITE, Binta FR Ben Davis 81' 6"   1 (3)
14 BUSH, Deja' SR Pike 69' 9"   1 (4)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
15 HAYES, Ti'anyana SO Indianapolis Shortridge 67' 1"   1 (5)
16 JARRETT, Billie JR Speedway 65' 8"   1 (6)
17 SECREST, Marchell JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 63' 10"   1 (7)
18 PALMER, Ayatallah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 52' 6"   1 (8)
19 FRITZ, Eliana FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 48' 10"   1 (9)

ADETUNJI, Taylor FR Indianapolis Northwest NM  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 DEBOW, Kierynn SO Speedway 90' 4"  
2 AVERY, Asiah SR Perry Meridian 87' 10"  
3 DIAKITE, Binta FR Ben Davis 81' 6"  
4 BUSH, Deja' SR Pike 69' 9"  
5 HAYES, Ti'anyana SO Indianapolis Shortridge 67' 1"  
6 JARRETT, Billie JR Speedway 65' 8"  
7 SECREST, Marchell JR Indiana Math & Science Academy 63' 10"  
8 PALMER, Ayatallah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 52' 6"  
9 FRITZ, Eliana FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 48' 10"  

ADETUNJI, Taylor FR Indianapolis Northwest NM  

Finals Flight: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 HILL, Sadie SR Perry Meridian # 142' 7" 10
2 AKINRINSOLA, Simisola SR Ben Davis # 131' 0" 8
3 AGUIRRE, Nancy SR Decatur Central # 125' 0.50" 6
4 METANGMO, Danielle SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 121' 7" 5
5 BRANSON, Grace SR Southport 107' 7" 4
6 FLIGHT, Madeline JR Pike 104' 10" 3
7 WALKER, Alexandra SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 97' 8" 2
8 SCHUESSLER, Mya SO Southport 96' 2.50" 1
9 PINEDA, Carmen JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 92' 3"  
10 BURR, Iaay JR Decatur Central 87' 6"  


